
Methodist (8-2) -vs- Bridgewater College (1-4)
3/18/2006 at Bridgewater Va. (Mapp Field)

 
 

 
 
Methodist Goals: Lindsey West (6); Bridget Holcomb (3); Kali Goodfellow (2); Jenna Nobles (2); Katelyn Cushman (1); Annie Ferrara (1) 
Assists: Lindsey West (4); Kali Goodfellow (2); Kelsie Britt (1); Rachel Valentine (1) 
 
Bridgewater College Goals: Lindsay Snyder (1); Sarah Wade (1); Emily Bauer (1); Abby Morris (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mapp Field
Penalties: Sarah Worley 1st/14:10; Rachel Valentine 2nd/08:46; Kim Collier 2nd/00:31; Bridgette McGrath 2nd/00:20; Lauren Layman
2nd/00:00; Lindsay Snyder 2nd/00:00; Stephanie Toman 2nd/00:00; Sarah Wade 2nd/00:00

Date: 3/18/2006
Attendance: 45

Score 1 2 Total
Methodist 3 12 15
Bridgewater College 1 3 4

Shots 1 2 Total
Methodist 9 21 30
Bridgewater College 9 14 23

Shots On Goal
Methodist 12 17 29
Bridgewater College 5 8 13

Saves
Methodist 4 5 9
Bridgewater College 9 5 14

Turnovers
Methodist 0 0 0
Bridgewater College 0 0 0

Clears 1 2 Total
Methodist 0-0 0-0 0-0
Bridgewater College 0-0 0-0 0-0

Ground Balls
Methodist 0 0 0
Bridgewater College 0 0 0

Draw Controls
Methodist 2 8 10
Bridgewater College 3 8 11

Free-Position Shots
Methodist 0 0 0
Bridgewater College 0 0 0

Fouls
Methodist 0 0 0
Bridgewater College 0 0 0



Methodist 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Kali Goodfellow 2 2 4 4 5 4 2 2 3
3 Kelsie Britt 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Lindsey West 6 4 10 10 2 0 1 4 4
6 Jenna Nobles 2 0 2 4 2 2 1 0 4
8 Bridget Holcomb 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
10 Katelyn Cushman 1 0 1 5 3 2 2 2 5
11 Kim Collier 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
12 Lydia Haig 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Annie Ferrara 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

GK 16 Andrea DiStefano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Bridgette McGrath 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
19 Rachel Valentine 0 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 4
14 Sarah Worley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 15 8 23 30 21 13 12 11 0-0 32

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Andrea DiStefano 60:00 4 9 W



Bridgewater College 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Lindsay Snyder 1 0 1 6 1 3 1 0 1
2 Ashley Andrick 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0
5 Sarah Wade 1 0 1 3 3 5 0 0 2
10 Karen Hammerschmidt 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 4 4
12 Nadia Wasef 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
13 Lauren Kondor 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 3
14 Lauren Layman 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2
15 Emily Bauer 1 0 1 5 0 1 1 1 1
18 Stephanie Toman 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1
22 Abby Morris 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 2
23 Anne Fisher 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 3

GK 77 Jennifer Midgette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sarah Peacher 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Crystal Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laura Vera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 4 0 4 23 16 21 11 11 0-0 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
77 Jennifer Midgette 60:00 15 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MC BC
1st 25:04 Lindsey West Kali Goodfellow 1 0
1st 10:11 Sarah Wade Unassisted 1 1
1st 01:39 Bridget Holcomb Kelsie Britt 2 1
1st 00:58 Katelyn Cushman Lindsey West 3 1
2nd 29:24 Lindsey West Unassisted 4 1
2nd 25:50 Bridget Holcomb Kali Goodfellow 5 1
2nd 25:32 Lindsey West Unassisted 6 1
2nd 24:33 Lindsey West Unassisted 7 1
2nd 24:07 Kali Goodfellow Unassisted 8 1
2nd 22:10 Lindsay Snyder Unassisted 8 2
2nd 21:28 Annie Ferrara Lindsey West 9 2
2nd 20:01 Jenna Nobles Unassisted 10 2
2nd 17:12 Kali Goodfellow Lindsey West 11 2
2nd 15:08 Lindsey West Rachel Valentine 12 2
2nd 13:39 Abby Morris Unassisted 12 3
2nd 09:20 Emily Bauer Unassisted 12 4
2nd 07:21 Lindsey West Unassisted 13 4
2nd 05:40 Jenna Nobles Unassisted 14 4
2nd 03:28 Bridget Holcomb Lindsey West 15 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:10 MC Sarah Worley YC
2nd 08:46 MC Rachel Valentine YC
2nd 00:31 MC Kim Collier RC
2nd 00:20 MC Bridgette McGrath YC
2nd 00:00 BC Lauren Layman YC
2nd 00:00 BC Lindsay Snyder YC
2nd 00:00 BC Stephanie Toman YC
2nd 00:00 BC Sarah Wade YC



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play


